S T Db aunnil —Wm
. re ) E) ) :
‘ -

S 100570 Eilko and Eureka Counties

AFFIDAVIT OF ASSESSMENT WORK - HEVADA

STATE OF TEXAS )
) Ss.
COUNTY OF HARRIS }

Steven H. Humphreys, being first duly sworn upon oath deposes and
states that:

1. As a person cognizant of the facts, he makes this affidavit for
and on behalf of Exxon Corporation.

. 2. Said fExxon Corporation is the party at whose expense the labor i
and improvements below mentioned were made or performed and is the owner, =
optionee or lessee of the unpatented mining claims below mentioned. e

3. The labor or improvements below mentioned were made and performed
for the assessment work year ending September 1, 1985, and the same were

accomplished between the )ech day of August . 1985 and the 18th
day of August , 1985,

4. The unpatented lode mining claims, upon which or for the benefit
of which the work was performed or improvements made constitute a group of
contiguous lode mining claims, are located in  Flko and Eureka County, Nevada,
and are listed in the schedule marked Exhibit A, attached to and hereby made a
part of this affidavit of assessment work.

5. The amount of money expended was $1710.40

; the character of labor or improvements was - 5

trenching

*
3

and the person or corporation who performed the work or made the improvement

was Corta and Z2aga Enterprises. Inc,. Dennis Ceasan

FURTHER Affiant saith naught.

Witness: /) /%M /y)ééwﬂw /J
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orn tp-by the above
WSl day of Aterns

Steven H. Humphreys / /7
Affiant for and on behalf of
Exxon {orporation

i)

named affiant and subscribing
, 1985,
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My commission £Xff} ;
expires: g ST

STATE OF TEXAS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF HARRIS )

on (Lpzagy. /&
appeared- Steven H.
instrument.
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Notary PubTic

A-- -
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My Comaussicn Eapires Seplember 19, 1987

» 1985, before me, a notary public, personally.
rége. who acknowledged to me that he executed inc above

§/<C?cc_/

Rotary Public

NITALEE
Notary Public in ard Far Haris County, Texss
My Commission Exnires September 19, 1987




Canyon Resources Corporation
1079 8th Street, Suite #100
Golden, Colorado 804

CLAINM
CLATM NAME NO.
cC 1
cC 1
cC 2
cC 3
cC 3
cC q
cC 5
CC 5
ccC 6
cc ]
cc 7
cc 8
cC 9
cC 9
cC 10
cc 11
cc 13
cc 12
cC 13
cc 13
cC 13
CC 13
cc 14
cC 14
cC 15

EXHIBIT "A"

SECTION TOMWNSHIP
32 35N
32 35N
32 35N
32 35N
32 35N
32 35N
32 35N
32 35N
32 350
32 35N
32 35N
32 35N
32 35N
32 354
32 35H
32 35N
32 35N
32 35N
5 34N
32 35N
5 34N
32 35N
5 34N
32 35K
32 35N

RECORDED AT REQUEST 0F
Exxon Mingyals (e -
BOOK... |37 PAGE 432,

8500725 afj: 1T

OFFICIAL REQORDS
EWREKA COUNTY. NEYADA
MN.REE

P 1A 00579
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RANGE

62E
52E
52E
52E
52E

52E
52E
52E
52E
52E

52E
52E
52E
52E
52E

52E
52E
52E
5¢E
52E

52E
52E
52t
52¢
52E

BLM

NMC
NMC
NHC
NMC
NMC

NMC
NiC
NHC
NMC
NMC

NHC
HMC
NMC
NIC
NMC

NMC
NHC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC
HMC
NMC
NHC
NMC

Elreka #6939
Elko and Eureka Counties,
Nevada

MC HD.

285994
285994
285995
285996
285996

285997
285998
285998
285999
286000

286000
286001
286002
286002
286003

286004
286004
286005
286006
286006

286006
286006
286007
286007
286008

BOOK/PAGE

437/422
114/378
437/423
437/424
114/379

4377425
437/426
114/380
437/427
437/428

114/381
437/429
437/430
114/382
437/43)

437/432
114/383
437/433
437/434
437/434

1147384
114/384
437/435
437/435
4377436
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