AFFIDAVIT OF ASSESSMENT WORK - NEVADA

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF HARRIS)
Steven H. Humphreys, being first duly sworn upon oath deposes and states that:
 As a person cognizant of the facts, he makes this affidavit for and on behalf of Exxon Corporation.
\ \
Said Exxon Corporation is the party at whose expense the labor and improvements below mentioned were made or performed and is the owner, optionee or lessee of the unpatented mining claims below mentioned.
3. The labor or improvements below mentioned were made and performed for the assessment work year ending September 1, 1985, and the same were accomplished between the $16th$ day of August, 1985 and the 18th day of August, 1985.
4. The unpatented lode mining claims, upon which or for the benefit of which the work was performed or improvements made constitute a group of contiguous lode mining claims, are located in <u>Flko and Eureka</u> County, Nevada, and are listed in the schedule marked Exhibit A, attached to and hereby made a part of this affidavit of assessment work.
5. The amount of money expended was \$1710.40
the character of labor or improvements was
trenching
and the person or corporation who performed the work or made the improvement
vas <u>Corta and Zaga Enterprises, Inc., Dennis Geasan</u> .
FURTHER Affiant saith naught.
Tokines Attract Satta Haught.
At 11 11
Steven H. Humphreys
Affiant for and on behalf of G
Exxon Corporation
Subscribed and sworn to by the above named affiant and subscribing vitnesses before me this to day of <u>VotoCer</u> , 1985.
SEAL Affixed Notary Public
J - COMMITTED TO THE PARTY OF T
xpires: 9-19-89
TATE OF TEXAS) Note: y Texas My Commission Expires September 19, 1987
OUNTY OF HARRIS
n <u>October 18</u> , 1985, before me, a notary public, personally. ppeared Steven H. Humphreys, who acknowledged to me that he executed the above nstrument.
SEAL
y commission expressifixed 9-19-87 Notary Public
7-17-8/

Canyon Resources Corporation 1019 8th Street, Suite #100 Golden, Colorado 80401 Elreka #6939 Elko and Eureka Counties, Nevada

CLAIM NAME	CLAIM NO.	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	BLM MC NO.	BOOK/PAGE
CC CC CC CC	1 1 2 3 3	32 32 32 32 32 32	35N 35N 35N 35N 35N	52E 52E 52E 52E 52E	NMC 285994 NMC 285994 NMC 285995 NMC 285996 NMC 285996	437/422 114/378 437/423 437/424 114/379
CC CC CC CC	4 5 5 6 7	32 32 32 32 32 32	35N 35N 35N 35N 35N	52E 52E 52E 52E 52E	NMC 285997 NMC 285998 NMC 285998 NMC 285999 NMC 286000	437/425 437/426 114/380 437/427 437/428
CC CC CC CC	7 8 9 9	32 32 32 32 32 32	35N 35N 35N 35N 35N	52E 52E 52E 52E 52E 52E	NMC 286000 NMC 286001 NMC 286002 NMC 286002 NMC 286003	114/381 437/429 437/430 114/382 437/431
CC CC CC CC	11 11 12 13 13	32 32 32 5 32	35N 35N 35N 34N 35N	52E 52E 52E 52E 52E 52E	NMC 286004 NMC 286004 NMC 286005 NMC 286006 NMC 286006	437/432 114/383 437/433 437/434 437/434
CC CC CC CC	13 13 14 14 15	5 32 5 32 32 32	34N 35N 34N 35N 35N	52E 52E 52E 52E 52E 52E	NMC 286006 NMC 286006 NMC 286007 NMC 286007 NMC 286008	114/384 114/384 437/435 437/435 437/436

RECORDED ATREQUEST OF Exxon Minerals (2) BOOK...139 PAGE 432

85 007 25 All: 17

OFFICIAL RECORDS
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
MN. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE No. 100570
FEE \$18.75

BOOK 1 3 9 PAGE 4 3 3